

Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia

RESOLUTION APPROVING A BUILDING REUSE GRANT

WHEREAS, on October 19, 2021, the Board of Supervisors for Albemarle County and the Economic Development Authority held their joint meeting and expressed support and interest in creating a Building Reuse Grant to assist growing businesses that could not find suitable commercial or industrial space within the County;

WHEREAS, the Economic Development Authority created a draft Building Reuse Grant Policy that included criteria identified by the Board of Supervisors to be administered by the Economic Development Authority;

WHEREAS, the Economic Development Authority supported final revisions to the draft Building Reuse Grant Policy to include the Town of Scottsville at its June 21, 2022, meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved the final draft of the Building Reuse Grant Policy on July 20, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia, hereby approves the Building Reuse Grant Policy (Attachment A).

MOTION

I move the Economic Development Authority to approve the Building Reuse Policy by adopting this Resolution.

Certification of Vote on Following Page

I, Donald D. Long, Chair, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing is the Resolution duly adopted by the Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia, by a vote of to as recorded below, at a meeting held on 16 August 2022.			
			Donald D. Long Chair
	Aye	Nay	
Dir. Long			-
Dir. Ray			-
Dir. Shreve			-
Dir. McNaughton			-
Dir. Mottola			-
Dir. Lawless			-
Dir. Morrill			-